



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 521/2023

RUSY @ SURINDER

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Anmol Chopra, Mr. Prasanna & Mr. Ujwal Ghai, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the State.

+ CRL.A. 774/2023

RAJESH @ TINKU @ KANTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar with Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Advocates (DHCLSC), Ms. Pallavi Garg, Mr. Dhruv Chaudhary, Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Mr. Kushan K. Sindhu, Mr. Satyam Sharma, Ms. Aditi and Ms. Ritika Parwal, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

19.01.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submit that an appeal on behalf of the third convict has been filed. However, the same is yet to be listed.
2. As prayed, list on 31st January, 2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 19, 2024/st