



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 774/2023**

RAJESH @ TINKU @ KANTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Sr.
Advocate (DHCLSC), Mr. Harsh
Prabhakar, Ms. Pinky Dubey,
Ms. Pallavi Garg, Ms. Aditi,
Mr. Satyam Sharma, Mr. Kushank
Sindhu and Ms. Ritika, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

31.01.2024

%

1. Learned Addl. P.P. for the State has pointed out that the paper book is not complete.
2. Registry is directed to supply complete set of paper book with e-TCR to learned counsel for the parties within one week from today.
3. List 20th March, 2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 31, 2024

st