



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 774/2023**

RAJESH @ TINKU @ KANTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Pramod Kumar Dubey,
Sr.Advocate (DHCLSC), Mr. Harsh
Prabhakar, Ms. Pinky Dubey,
Ms.Pallavi Garg, Ms. Aditi,
Mr.Satyam Sharma, Mr. Kushank
Sindhu, Ms.Ritvika Poswal and
Ms.Ritika, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Tarang Srivastava, APP for State
with Insp.Kishore Kumar, PS South
Rohini.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

20.03.2024

1. List for final hearing on 29.04.2024
2. Parties are directed to file written submissions and case laws relied upon within two weeks from today with advance copy to learned counsel for the opposite side.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 20, 2024

VLD