



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 774/2023

RAJESH @ TINKU @ KANTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Ms. Pinky Dubey, Ms. Pallavi Garg, Mr. Satyam Sharma, Ms. Ritvika Poswal, Mr. Adeeb Ahmad and Mr. Dhruv Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

1. Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeks and is granted 02 weeks' time to file additional submissions in the present appeal.

2. Re-notify on 28.05.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2024/uk