



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

19

+

CRL.A. 521/2023

RUSY @ SURINDER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal and Mr. Ujwal
Ghai, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
(M: 9313007949)

20

+

CRL.A. 774/2023

RAJESH @ TINKU @ KANTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Harsh Prabhakar,
Ms. Pinky Dubey, Mr. Dhruv Gupta,
Mr. Satyam Sharma, Ms. Aditi & Ms.
Ritvika Poswal, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
(M: 9313007949)

21

+

**CRL.A. 60/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 116/2024, CRL.M.A.
1985/2024, CRL.M.A. 1986/2024**

RAVINDER ALIAS TUNDA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Dolly Sharma, Amicus Curiae.



versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.07.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The submissions in the other connected matters *i.e.*, **CRL.A.826/2018** and **CRL.A. 1108/2018** have already been started and the said matters are part heard, listed for today.
3. List for hearing on 20th September, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 18, 2024/bsr/bh/Pc