



\$~12 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 521/2023**

RUSY @ SURINDER

.....Appellant

Through:
versus

THE STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra & Ms. Divya Yadav,
Advs., APP with Mr Lalit Luthra, Ms.
Divya Yadav and Mr. Vinesh Kumar,
Advs. with Insp. Ashok PS Rohini
South.

13

WITH

+

CRL.A. 774/2023

RAJESH @ TINKU @ KANTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. P.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Anirudh
Tanwar, Mr. Dhruv Chaudhary, Ms.
Eshita Pallavi and Mr. Adeeb Ahmad,
Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra & Ms. Divya Yadav,
Advs., APP with Mr Lalit Luthra, Ms.
Divya Yadav and Mr. Vinesh Kumar,
Advs. with Insp. Ashok PS Rohini
South.

14

AND

+

CRL.A. 60/2024

RAVINDER ALIAS TUNDA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal Advocate. (M:
9205868644)
Ms. Dolly Sharma, Adv. (Amicus



Curiae)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra & Ms. Divya Yadav,
Advs., APP with Mr Lalit Luthra, Ms.
Divya Yadav and Mr. Vinesh Kumar,
Advs. with Insp. Ashok PS Rohini
South.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% 15.10.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. APP points out that the paper book has not been properly book-marked.
3. Let the Registry carry out the proper book marking and send the corrected paper book on the next date of hearing.
4. List these appeals for hearing on 7th November, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 15, 2024/dk