



\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 521/2023**
RUSY @ SURINDER

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Ms.
Vani Singhal, Mr. Pulkit Jolly,
Mr. Rishabh Bhardwaj and Mr.
Prasanna, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP
for State with Inspector Kishore
Kumar, PS South Rohini.

8

+ **CRL.A. 774/2023**
RAJESH @ TINKU @ KANTA

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Harsh Prabhakar
and Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry,
Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP
for State with Inspector Kishore
Kumar, PS South Rohini.

9

+ **CRL.A. 60/2024, CRL.M.A. 1986/2024, CRL.M.B. 116/2024**
RAVINDER ALIAS TUNDA

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Ms.



Vani Singhal, Mr. Pulkit Jolly,
Mr. Rishabh Bhardwaj and Mr.
Prasanna, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP
for State with Inspector Kishore
Kumar, PS South Rohini.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

01.08.2025

%

1. The learned counsels for the appellants submit that the written submissions have been filed, however, the same are not on record.
2. Let the same be placed on record, after removing objection(s), if any, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List for hearing on 09.10.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 1, 2025/ss/kp