



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 774/2023**
RAJESH @ TINKU @ KANTA

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Harsh Prabhakar
and Mr. Dhruv Chaudhary,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with Insp.
Gyaneshwar Singh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
17.11.2025
List on 12.02.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/sw/js